Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2,827
556
1,497
774

Decatur

Persons Served

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022
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Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$1,551
$0
$5,738
$238,233
$33,234
$0

$891
$4,278
$85,938
$25,687

FY 2020
$395,550

FY 2021

$3,340
$446
$17,803
$458,289
$36,548
$0

$0

$0
$58,740
$58,140

FY 2021
$633,305

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$5,419
$53
$4,822
$502,147
$77,362
$0
$8,234
$5,165
$272,943
$65,683

FY 2022
$941,828



