

**Major Services** 

TANF Cash Assistance TANF Employment Services

Child Care Assistance Food Assistance(SNAP)

Vocational Rehabilitation Services

Energy Assistance General Assistance

**Family Preservation** 

Adoption Support

Reintegration/Foster Care

## Decatur

	Pe	ersons Serv	red	Ann	Annual Service Dollars			
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022		
Avg. monthly persons	2	4	5	\$1,551	\$3,340	\$5,419		
Avg. monthly adults	0	1	3	\$0	\$446	\$53		
Avg. monthly children	0	4	2	\$5,738	\$17,803	\$4,822		
Avg. monthly persons	171	201	162	\$238,233	\$458,289	\$502,147		
Persons	40	69	61	\$33,234	\$36,548	\$77,362		
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Avg. monthly persons	1	0	4	\$891	\$0	\$8,234		
Persons	1	0	1	\$4,278	\$0	\$5,165		
Avg. monthly children	2	6	10	\$85,938	\$58,740	\$272,943		
Avg. monthly children	7	14	16	\$25,687	\$58,140	\$65,683		
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022		
				\$395,550	\$633,305	\$941,828		

2019 County Population Estimates	
Population	2,827
Under 20	556
20-64	1,497
65 & Over	774

					Ц	$\Box >$
				(<	дЦ	イン
				 디	ί <u>μ</u>	ĽĽ
				<u>ل</u>	1 ⊢	⊢
r	+	╧	니	ᡝ᠇	∽⊢	$\vdash$
$\Box$	Ļ		$\square$	+		

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included. If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas